
A .. 38791 MON 

Decision ~ro .. 54562 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFO~rIA 

In the Matter or the Application 
of L·YON vm &: STORAGE co .. roran 
Order Authorizing Applicant to 
Issue a Note for $400,000 

Application No .. 3S79l . 

This is an application for zn order of the COmmission 

authoriztng Lyon Van & Storage Co., to execute a deed of t~:,t, 

or deeds of trust and to issue a note in the principaJ. 3l:lount of 

$400~OOO for the purpose of pa~~g indebtedness and proViding 

.. ..;rorkir..g c api tal. 

App1ican:!; is a· California corporation oper<lting az a 

pu~11c utility ~rehouseman in various locations and as a r~dial 

highway co~~on carrier, highway contract carrier, city ca~rier, 

and household goods carrier. Its fin~cia1 reports on file with 

th~ Commission show that its public utility warehouse business con-

stitutes but a small part of its totalo~erations.. For the ye~r 

1955 it reported public utility warehouse revenues o~ $140,204 snd 

other revenues of $5,625,230, a total ot $5,765,434, and net ~~com~ 

from all sources of $1:38,002. 

Applicant has financed its requirements primarily through 

the issuance of cotmlon stock and long-term obligations :::me ~th 

earnings from operations ~~d current liabilitie~. Its,financial 

pOSition as of September 30, 1956, is indicated in the follo~~g 

balance sheet: 

- 1 -



A.3879l MON 

Assets 

Current assets 
Tangible property, less depreCiation 
Intangible property 
Other investments 
Deferred debits 

Total 

Liabilities ane Net 1';orth 

Current liab5.1i ties 
E~u1pment and other long-tcr.m obligations 
Deferred credits 
Net 'Worth -

Capital stock 
Surplus 

Total net worth 

Total 

$ 653,,800 
1,860,526 

$1,354,808 
1,996,ll1 

5,000 
1.,001,086 

7,185 

$4,,64,190 

$1,028,,707 
743,066 

78,091 

2,514,326 

$4,364,190 

Under 3uthor1 ty granted by Decision No. 45280, d".t~d 

January 23, 1951, in Application No. 32039, ~pp1ic~nt 1szued a note 

in the princi!>o,l amount of $500,000 to Bank of klle:-ica ~;at1o:la1 Tru::t 

and Savings Association. It now reports that the unpaid principal 

~ou.~t Owing on such note as of Dec~ber 31, 1956, is ~36,255.50 and 

that it desires to p~y the ~ou.~t ~th a portion of the procc~ds to 

be derived from the $400,000 note Which it presently is seeking 

authority to issue and to use th~ remaining proceeds from suc~ note 

(1) tor disch~.rgi.."'l.g in full a $200,000 Short-term note payable to 

Bank of America N~tional Trust ~~dSavir.gz Associ~t1on, eated 

September 5, 1956, and (2) for au~enting its working capital. 

The proposed note will be payable to the order of Bank of 

P~erica National Trust and Savings Association in the prL~cipal ~ 

of $~.OO,OOO, with interest at the rate o-! 5~ per ar.num on deferred 

bz.le.nces, payable monthly together 'With p.ay:nents on princ1p",1 of cp-

prox~tely $5,720 or ~ore. The note Will be secured by a deed of 

- :2 -



A.38791 MON 

trust or deeds of trust cover~g certain warehouse properties loe~ted 

~ portions of Los Angeles Co~~ty. . 

From a review of the application it clearly appears that 

ap,lic~~t has need for the funds to be received from the issue of 

the $400~OOO note. AccoreinglJ~ ~ o~der will be entered gr~~ting 
the o,pplieation. 

o R D E R -------

The Co:nnission having considered the above-entitled matter 

~nd being of the opinion that a public hearing is not necess~ry ~ that 

the applic~tion should be granted, as h~rein provided, that the money, 

property or laoor to be procured or paid for by the issue of the ~ote 

herein authorized is reasonably required by a?plic~t for the purposes 

spec~fied herein~ and that such ,u-~oses are not~ in whole or in p~, 

reasonably chargeable to opera~ins expenses or to income; therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows: 

, 
J.. Lyon Van & Storage Co.,. on and a!"ter the effective dClte 

hereof and on or before Ju.~e 30,. 1957, ~y execute a dee~ of trust, 

or deeds of trust, in, or subst~tiCl11y L~,. the szme form as th~t 

filed i..."1 thisproceed:tng as Exhibit 3-B, and :t:a-Y issue its pro:cissory 

note in the principal amount of not exceedine $400,000 bearing L~te~­

est at the rate of not exceeding ~ per annu::n 1...'"1, or substantially 

in, the same for.m as t~t filed L~ this proceeding ~s EXhibit 3-A~ 

tor the purposes specified in this application. 

2. Lyon Van & Stcrage Co., shall file with the Co~ssiona 

~eport, or reports, az required by Genercl Oreer No. ~4-A,. which 

order, insofar,as applicable,. is mzde a part of this order • 

. - 3 -

• 



.. 
A.3S791 MON 

3'. The authority herein granted will b~come effective when 

applicant has paid the fee prescribed by Section 1904(b) of the 

Public Utilities Code, ~h~ch tee is $364. 

Dated at ___ &.n __ Fr3.:l_c_1seo ____ , California, this g5 
';ay of r-E~KUARY 1957 .... -....;...;;;,;-~----, ,-

) 

Comn:.1ss1oners 

- 4 -


